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L.D. 803 

DATE:5-/3- 03 (Filing No. S-/5O) 

NA TURAL RESOURCES 

Reported by: /Vli (lOr;+<; 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary 
of the Senate. 

STATE OF MAINE 
SENATE 

121ST LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "1/,, to S.P. 282, L.D. 803, Bill, "An 
Act To Ensure the Rights of 
Construction and Operation of 
Facilities" 

Host Communities Regarding the 
State-owned Solid Waste Disposal 

Amend the bill by inserting after section 3 the following: 

, Sec. 4. Appropriations and allocations. 
appropriations and allocations are made. 

EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT 

State Planning Office 

The following 

Ini tiati ve: Provides funds to conduct a search and report on 
other geographically suitable disposal sites in the State. This 
appropriation will provide funds for a project position, the 
hiring of an engineering firm or consultants and other 
miscellaneous expenses. 

General Fund 
Personal Services 
All Other 

General Fund Total 
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2003-04 
$35,000 
282,500 

$317,500 

2004-05 
$0 
o 

$0' 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 
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COMMITTEE AMENDMENT .. A .. to S.P. 282, L.D. 803 

SUMMARY 

This amendment is the minority report of the Joint Standing 
Committee on Natural Resources. The amendment adds an 
appropriation section. 

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED 
(See attached) 
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COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 



Net Cost (Savings) 

General Fund 

Appropriations/Allocations 
General Fund 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

Approved: 04/28/03 ;J!;Yae 
12lst Maine Legislature 

Office of Fiscal and Program Review 

LD803 
An Act To Ensure the Rights of Host Communities Regarding the 
Construction and Operation of State-owned Solid Waste Disposal 

Facilities 

LR 0807(02) 
Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment ,I}, 5-1 ~ 

Committee: Natural Resources 
Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

2003-04 

$317,500 

$317,500 

2004-05 

$0 

$0 

Projections 
2005-06 

$0 

$0 

Projections 
2006-07 

$0 

$0 

This bill includes a one-time General Fund appropriation of $317,500 in fiscal year 2003-04 to the State Planning 
Office to conduct a search and report on other geographically suitable disposal sites in the state. 
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