MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)



44

L.D. 803

2	date:5-13-03		(Filing No. S-/	50)			
4			,	<i>,</i>			
6	NATURAL RESOURCES						
8	Reported by: Minority						
10	Reproduced and distributed of the Senate.	under the	direction of the	e Secretary			
12	SITE		TRITE				
14	STATE OF MAINE SENATE 121ST LEGISLATURE						
16	FIRST I	REGULAR S	ESSION				
18	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "	A" to S.P.	282, L.D. 803,	Bill, "An			
20	Act To Ensure the Rights Construction and Operation	of Host	Communities Reg	arding the			
22	Facilities"						
24	Amend the bill by inse	rting after	section 3 the fo	llowing:			
26	Sec. 4. Appropriation appropriations and allocations			following			
28	EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT						
30							
32	State Planning Office						
34	Initiative: Provides fundother geographically suitab						
36	appropriation will provide hiring of an engineerin	funds for	a project pos	ition, the			
38	miscellaneous expenses.						
50	General Fund		2003-04	2004-05			
40	Personal Services		\$35,000	\$0			
	All Other		282,500	0			
42	General Fund Total		\$317,500	\$0'			

Page 1-LR0807(2)

SUMMARY

Ø.	J. J.
1	,

This amendment is the minority report of the Joint Standing Committee on Natural Resources. The amendment adds an appropriation section.

6

8

2

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED (See attached)

Page 2-LR0807(2)

Approved: 04/28/03



121st Maine Legislature Office of Fiscal and Program Review

LD 803

An Act To Ensure the Rights of Host Communities Regarding the Construction and Operation of State-owned Solid Waste Disposal Facilities

LR 0807(02)

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment 14.5-150

Committee: Natural Resources Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Fiscal Note

	2003-04	2004-05	Projections 2005-06	Projections 2006-07
Net Cost (Savings) General Fund	\$317,500	\$0	\$0	\$0
Appropriations/Allocations General Fund	\$317,500	\$0	\$0	\$0

Fiscal Detail and Notes

This bill includes a one-time General Fund appropriation of \$317,500 in fiscal year 2003-04 to the State Planning Office to conduct a search and report on other geographically suitable disposal sites in the state.